
 

 

Town of Wascott 

PO Box 159, Wascott, WI  54890 

 

Resolution 2025-06 
FIX 2026 PAY RATES OF TOWN EMPLOYEES 

 

WHEREAS, the Town Board, under Wis. Stat. s. 60.37(1), sets the pay and benefits for town employees, 

except for compensation of elective town offices, under Wis Stat. s. 60.32; and, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following increases in pay rates for town employees 

are approved for 2026 –  

 

 

Department/Job Classification 2024 Pay Rate 2025 Pay Rate 

Highway Department 

 

FT Driver-Operator-base pay (Balcsik) 

    Wage Increase 

         Total Pay 

 

FT Driver-Operator-base pay (Holland) 

    Wage Increase 

         Total Pay 

 

FT Driver-Operator-base pay (Paske) 

    Wage Increase  

          Total Pay 

 

FT Driver-Oper/Foreman-base pay (Pollock) 

    Wage Increase  

          Total Pay 

          Longevity Pay 

 

 

Temporary Driver-Operator 

 

Deputy Clerk 

 

Maintenance 

 

 

$28.85 

     .87 

    $29.72/hr 

 

$27.85 

      .84 

     $28.69/hr 

 

$25.00 

      .75 

    $25.75/hr 

 

31.08 

    .93 

$32.01 

     .50 

    $32.51/hr 

 

   $21.88/hr 

 

   $22.00/hr 

 

   $18.00/hr 

 

 

 

$29.72 

      .89 

     $30.61/hr 

 

$28.69 

      .86 

     $29.55/hr 

 

$25.75 

      .77 

     $26.52/hr 

 

$32.01 

      .96 

$32.97 

      .50 

$33.47 

 

22.50 

 

0 

 

0 

 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these pay rates shall be effective January 1, 2026, and shall remain 

in effect until subsequently changed by resolution of the Town Board. 
 

ADOPTED this 16th day of October, 2025, by a majority vote of the Town Board, with a quorum present 

and proper notice having been given. 

 

 

________________________________________ ______________________________________ 

Chuck Youngquist, Chairperson Jeff Christensen, Supervisor 

 

________________________________________ _______________________________________ 

Jenny Liautaud, Supervisor Attest:  Jeannette Atkinson, Clerk-Treasurer  


